Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Trinity Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 8/15/2024
July 2024
STORAGE RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION**
1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* PRECIP**
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW C.F.S. POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
2,045.6
1 2,343.85 2,042.5 -3.1 914 2,343 0 0 125 0.29 0.00
2 2,343.65 2,039.6 -2.9 953 2,280 0 0 151 0.35 0.00
3 2,343.46 2,036.8 -2.8 839 2,089 0 0 155 0.36 0.00
4 2,343.28 2,034.1 -2.6 916 2,104 0 0 142 033 0.00
5 2,343.04 2,030.6 -3.5 689 2,308 0 0 155 0.36 0.00
6 2,342.86 2,028.0 -2.6 931 1,982 0 133 142 033 0.00
7 2,342.68 2,0254 -2.6 839 2,005 0 0 159 0.37 0.00
8 2,342.53 2,023.2 -2.2 661 1,658 0 0 107 0.25 0.00
9 2,342.38 2,021.0 -2.2 564 1,523 0 0 146 0.34 0.00
10 2,342.23 2,018.8 -2.2 523 1,447 0 0 180 042 0.00
1 2,342.00 2,0154 -34 564 2,107 0 0 150 0.35 0.00
12 2,341.79 20124 -3.1 546 1,975 0 0 111 0.26 0.00
13 2,341.53 2,008.6 -3.8 447 2,190 0 0 163 0.38 0.00
14 2,341.28 2,005.0 -3.6 237 1,916 0 0 154 0.36 0.00
15 2,340.99 2,000.7 -4.2 201 2,212 0 0 115 0.27 0.00
16 2,340.72 1,996.8 -39 197 2,024 0 0 145 0.34 0.00
17 2,340.40 1,992.2 -4.6 110 2,293 0 0 153 0.36 0.00
18 2,340.12 1,988.1 -4.1 203 2,103 0 0 145 0.34 0.00
19 2,339.88 1,984.7 -3.5 365 1,977 0 0 136 0.32 0.00
20 2,339.57 1,980.2 -4.5 321 2,447 0 0 127 0.30 0.00
21 2,339.29 1,976.2 -4.0 434 2,338 0 0 131 0.31 0.00
22 2,339.00 1,972.0 -4.2 340 2,363 0 0 85 0.20 0.00
23 2,338.77 1,968.7 -3.3 685 2,213 0 0 135 0.32 0.00
24 2,338.47 1,964.4 -4.3 174 2,204 0 0 139 033 0.00
25 2,338.07 1,958.6 -5.7 -401 2,352 0 0 139 033 0.00
26 2,337.74 1,953.9 -4.7 201 2,402 0 0 176 042 0.00
27 2,337.41 1,949.2 -4.7 -78 2,187 0 0 109 0.26 0.00
28 2,337.12 1,945.1 -4.1 -14 1,934 0 0 138 033 0.00
29 2,336.82 1,940.8 -4.3 113 2,143 0 0 121 0.29 0.00
30 2,336.56 1,937.1 -3.7 337 2,076 0 0 121 0.29 0.00
31 2,336.31 1,933.6 -3.5 535 2,195 0 0 129 0.31 0.00
TOTALS -111.9 13,346 65,390 0 133 4,284 10.07 0.00
ACRE-FEET -111,900 26,472 129,701 0 264 8,497
Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 129,701 Outlet 264 This month 0.00
Spill 0 Total 129,965 October 01, 2023 To date 35.27



